
 
 

   ALLERGEN INFORMATION – Effective 6/1/2026 – 6/30/2026 
 

• Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed with allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, and 
Shellfish. 

• All information is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds, but because our products may be customized, exact information may vary. 

• Ice cream allergens are also available on variety labels. 

• Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy. 

 Shellfish Sesame Eggs Fish Milk Peanuts Soy Tree Nuts Wheat Comments 

Flavors           

America’s Birthday Cake   x  x  x  x  

Banana Dulce de Leche   x  x  x    

 

 

Baseball Nut™ 

     

 
x 

   

 
x* 

 
*Tree Nuts (Cashews) 

*May Contain Traces of Other Tree 
Nuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Filberts, 
Macadamia Nuts, Pecans, Pine Nuts, 

Pistachio Nuts, Walnuts) 

Beach Day™           

Black Walnut     x   x*  *Tree Nuts (Walnuts) 

Cherries Jubilee     x      

Chocolate     x      

Chocolate Chip     x  x    

Chocolate Chip Cheesecake   x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough   x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Fudge     x      

Chocolate Mousse Royale®     x  x    

Cookie Monster   x  x  x  x  

Cotton Candy     x      

Creole Cream Cheese     x      

Daiquiri Ice           

Fútbol Fireworks   x    x    

Galactic Brownie   x  x  x  x  

Gold Medal Ribbon®     x  x    

Icing on the Cake®     x  x  x  

Jamoca®     x      

Jamoca® Almond Fudge     x   x*  *Tree Nuts (Almonds) 

Lemon Custard   x  x      

Matcha Green Tea     x      

Mint Chocolate Chip     x  x    

Mom’s Makin’ Cookies®     x  x    

No Sugar Added Caramel Turtle Truffle     x  x   Sensitive individuals may experience a 

laxative effect from excessive 



 
 

   ALLERGEN INFORMATION – Effective 6/1/2026 – 6/30/2026 
 

• Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed with allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, and 
Shellfish. 

• All information is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds, but because our products may be customized, exact information may vary. 

• Ice cream allergens are also available on variety labels. 

• Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy. 

 Shellfish Sesame Eggs Fish Milk Peanuts Soy Tree Nuts Wheat Comments 
consumption of this product. 

No Sugar Added Pineapple Coconut     x     Sensitive individuals may experience a 

laxative effect from excessive 

consumption of this product. 

Non-Dairy Cookies ‘n Crème       x x* x *Tree Nuts (Coconut) 
Non-Dairy Jamoca® Chip       x x*  *Tree Nuts (Coconut) 

 
Nutty Coconut 

 

    

 

x 

  
 

x* 

 *Tree Nuts (Almonds, Coconut, 
Pecans, Walnuts) 

*May Contain Traces of Other Tree 
Nuts (Cashews) 

Old Fashioned Butter Pecan 
    

x 
  

x* 
 *Tree Nuts (Pecans) 

OREO® Cookies 'n Cream 
    

x 
 x 

 
x  

OREO® ‘n Cold Brew 
    

x 
 x 

 
x  

OREO® Monkey Business 
    

x 
x x 

 
x  

Peanut Butter 'n Chocolate 
    

x 
x  

 
  

Pink Bubblegum 
    

x 
 x 

 
  

Pistachio Almond 
    

x 
  

x* 
 *Tree Nuts (Almonds) 

Pistachio Chocolate Bar 
    

x 
 x 

x* 
x *Tree Nuts (Pistachio) 

Pralines 'n Cream 
    

x 
 x 

x* 
 *Tree Nuts (Pecans) 

Rainbow Sherbet 
    

x 
  

 
  

 

REESE'S® Peanut Butter Cup 

   

* 

  

x 

 

x 
 
x 

 

* 

 
* 

*May contain traces of Egg, Tree Nuts 
(Almond, Coconut, Pecan), Wheat 

Rocky Road     x   x*  *Tree Nuts (Almonds) 

Rum Raisin     x      

Strawberry Cheesecake   x  x    x  

Triple Mango     x      

TWIX® Caramel Crunch   x*  x x* x x* x *May contain Eggs, Peanuts, Tree 

Nuts (Almond, Coconut, Pecan) 

Vanilla     x      



 
 

   ALLERGEN INFORMATION – Effective 6/1/2026 – 6/30/2026 
 

• Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed with allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, and 
Shellfish. 

• All information is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds, but because our products may be customized, exact information may vary. 

• Ice cream allergens are also available on variety labels. 

• Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy. 

 Shellfish Sesame Eggs Fish Milk Peanuts Soy Tree Nuts Wheat Comments 

Very Berry Strawberry     x      

Wild 'n Reckless Sherbet     x      

World Class® Chocolate     x      

Bakery & Cones           

Cake Cone         x  

Fresh-Baked Waffle Cone   x  x  x  x  

Sugar Cone       x  x  

Chocolate Dipped Cake/Sugar Cone       x  x  

Chocolate Dipped Cake/Sugar Cone with Almonds   x  x  x x* x *Tree Nuts (Almonds) 

Chocolate Dipped Cake/Sugar Cone with Sprinkles   x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Dipped Waffle Cone   x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Dipped Waffle Cone with Almonds    x  x  x x* x *Tree Nuts (Almonds) 

Chocolate Dipped Waffle Cone with Sprinkles    x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Brownie (pre-cut)           

Beverages           

Cappuccino Concentrate     x      

Chillerito Chamoy Sauce          May Contain Soy 

Mango Base           

Pina Colada Base        x*  *Tree Nuts (Coconut) 

Strawberry Base           

Boxed Novelty Bars           

Cotton Candy     x      

Chocolate Chip     x  x x*  *Tree Nuts (Pecans) 

Jamoca® Almond Fudge     x  x x*  *Tree Nuts (Almonds) 

Pralines ‘n Cream      x  x    

Rainbow Sherbet     x      

Cake Frostings           

Pastry Pride® Whipped Topping     x  x    

White Cake Icing (Brill)           

Cakes           

Chocolate Cake Layer    x  x  x  x  

Confetti Cake Layer   x  x  x  x  

White Cake Layer   x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Chip Ice Cream Roll Cake   x  x  x  x  



 
 

   ALLERGEN INFORMATION – Effective 6/1/2026 – 6/30/2026 
 

• Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed with allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, and 
Shellfish. 

• All information is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds, but because our products may be customized, exact information may vary. 

• Ice cream allergens are also available on variety labels. 

• Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy. 

 Shellfish Sesame Eggs Fish Milk Peanuts Soy Tree Nuts Wheat Comments 

Mint Chocolate Chip Ice Cream Roll Cake   x  x  x  x  

OREO® Cookies ‘n Cream Ice Cream Roll Cake   x  x  x  x  

Vanilla Ice Cream Roll Cake   x  x  x  x  

Cake In a Box           

Cookie Crave Cake in a Box           

Dubai Chocolate Inspired Cake in a Box           

M&M’s with Cookie Dough Cake in a Box           

Mint Cookie Crunch Cake in a Box           

Polar Pizza Cookies           

Chocolate Chip Cookie   x  x  x  x  

Double Fudge Brownie Cookie   x  x  x  x  

Toppings – Dry            

Chocolate Cake Pieces (cubes)   x  x  x  x  

Chocolate Sprinkles       x    

Chopped Almonds        x   

Chopped OREO® Cookies       x  x  

Chopped Peanuts      x     

Chopped Reese’s® Peanut Butter Cup     x x x   May Contain Eggs, Tree Nuts (Almond, 
Coconut, Pecan), Wheat 

Cinnamon           

Confetti Cake Pieces (cubes)   x  x  x  x  

Cookie Dough Pieces     x  x  x  

Creature Creations® Dinosaur Tail     x  x    

Creature Creations® Unicorn Horn           

Gummi Bears           

Gummi Tiny Worm Sour Neon           

M&M’s® Mini     x  x    

Rainbow Sprinkles       x    

Reese’s® Pieces     x x x    

Tajin®           

Waffle Cone Pieces   x  x  x  x  

White Cake Pieces (cubes)   x  x  x  x  

Wonka® Rainbow Nerds®          May Contain Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, 
Tree Nuts (Almond, Coconut, Pecan, 

Wheat) 



 
 

   ALLERGEN INFORMATION – Effective 6/1/2026 – 6/30/2026 
 

• Please be advised that our products may contain or may have been further processed with allergens including Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat, and 
Shellfish. 

• All information is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds, but because our products may be customized, exact information may vary. 

• Ice cream allergens are also available on variety labels. 

• Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy. 

 Shellfish Sesame Eggs Fish Milk Peanuts Soy Tree Nuts Wheat Comments 

Roasted Kadayif         x  

Toppings – Hot            

Dual Purpose Fudge     x  x    

Praline Caramel     x      

Reese’s® Peanut Butter Sauce      x x    

Toppings - Wet            

Banana           

Chocolate Flavored Coating     x  x    

Chocolate Syrup           

Maraschino Cherries (W/ & W/O Stems)           

Marshmallow           

Pineapple           

Pregel Chocolate Coating       x    

Pregel Cookie Butter Coating     x  x    

Pregel Lemon Coating     x  x    

Pregel Strawberry Coating     x  x    

Pregel White Chocolate Coating     x  x    

Real Whipped Light Cream     x      

Simple Syrup           

Strawberry           

White Coating     x  x    

Pistachio Sauce   x  x  x x* x *Tree Nuts (Pistachio); May Contain 
Eggs, Peanuts, Sesame, Tree Nuts 

(Almond, Cashew, Coconut, Hazelnut, 
Walnut) 

 


